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The Farm and FarmerMARKETS
GRAIN PRICES

Furnished by E. W. WAGNER & CO.,
212 Union National Bank

Building.
CHICAGO, Dec. 13. Wheat bears

disappointed. Corn and oats well dis-
counted. Wheat firm on large export
sales of 10 million in past two weeks.
Liberal cash premiums, indifference
of deliveries at Chicago, and attempts
to revive foreign credits along with a
bill at Washington to put a 60c tariff
on wheat, 30c on oats, 30c on barley,
etc. We do not regard these tariff

, and credit moves as serious. Chicago
wheat stocks grow from 818,000 to
1,47,000; corn stocks today 1,720,000
vs. 1,837,000 last week. Overnight we
expect another day of sharp shanges;
would take the buying side for a turn
if a closing dip. For the long pull
can not figure any serious upturn.
About half million wheat worked to-

day.

RANGE OF FUTURES
Furnished by E. W. WAGNER & CO.,

212 Union National Bank
Building.

CHICAGO, Dec. 13. Following is
' the range of futures on Chicago board
of trade today:

Open High Low Close
Wheat

By WILLIAM
Fifteen head of Chester White hogs

won prizes totaling $233, the Chicago
International for W. E. Harton, of
Shelbyville, Ind. The grand champion
barrow at the show was a Chester
White and the grand championship
pen award waa taken by the Poland
Chinas.

Shelbyville also is boasting the sale
of a racing Ally by Wm. L. Brown, who
realized $5,000 on the sale. This is
admittedly a good price, and is the
most money . ever paid for a Rush
county yearling. W. J. Johnson, of
New York, is the purchaser.

Something to Think About.
"It is vital to every workman in the

United States that Europe shall re-
cover her exchange, her production,
shall recover her standard of living; or
we shall be dragged down to European
standards."

This was the statement of Herbert
Hoover before a gathering of bankers,
business men, farmers and manufac-
turers at Chicago last week. The
meeting was called as a nreliminarv to
the organization of giant corporation j

ror ine nnancing of American foreigntrade. All indications are that this
corporation will be in action shortlyafter the first of the year.

Britain Still to Buv Wheat.
Word comes from London that thejunusn Government will continue to

buy wheat until the interests of the
people warrants the cessation of such
purchases. The food minister's trans-
actions during past three years has
amounted to five billion dollars, and it
is estimated that a profit of but one

OMER YOUNG HEADS

DAIRY ASSOCIATION

Meeting in the office of County
Agent Dolan Saturday evening, 70
members of the Wayne County Milk
Producers' association pledged them-
selves to better dairying conditions in
this county through every means at
their command. The meeting was the
outgrowth of a recent desire for or-
ganization that had been expressed by
certain producers and the attendance
was ample evidence of the need for
such an organization.

with the consumer in
problems of the efficient distribution
of milk, efforts to insure the best pos-
sible quality of milk for Richmond
consumers and the introduction of the
latest methods of testing herds are
among the aims that will be consid-
ered by the association according to
officials. Election of a board of di-
rectors and officers, and the adoption
of a constitution were the chief busi-ne- s

sof the Saturday meeting. The
following officers were elected from
the board of directors: Omer Young,
president: A. J. Swift, vice president,
and Walter Test, secretary and treas-
urer.

Members of the board of directors
are: Frank Huffman. Harry White,
Russel G. White, William Buckland.
A. J. Swift. Frank Hodgin, Walter
Test, John Haas and Omer Young.

cents. The range for the week on
December oats was 45 to 50.

Wheat had a range of 20 cents on
December last week, the high being
made on Monday, at $1.80 and the
low at $1.60 on Friday. The range
on Saturday being from $1.62 to
$1.68 and the closing at $1.63 was
practically on bottom.

Provisions, broke during the week,
with hogs on the slide. Mess pork
broke $1.10 per barrel and lard from
50 cents to 95 cents per hundred, dur-
ing the week.

GLEN MILLER MARKETS
They had a busy week at Glen

Miller, a total of 710 hogs, 30 head of
cattle and 24 veal calves coming in.

Hogs were highest early in the week
selling mostly at 10 cents, but at the
close on Saturday they had declined

as low as 8 cents. Cattle ranged
at 4 to 7 cents during the week and
veals ranged at 5 to 11 cents, accord-
ing to Rome Shurley, who claims that
the market "is still rather eoft."

Mr. Shurley says: "With the ap-

proach of the holidays, when poultry
and game is in season, the prospect of
an advance on hogs is not very bright
As thousands of hogs have been held
in the country, In the expectation of a
higher market, and should receipts
continue as heavy as of late, it is
predicted that hogs are likely to sell
sell as low as 8 cents, possibly lower."

The list of local shippers to Glen
Miller last week was quite large, a
number of small bunches of hogs and
odd veals coming in.

Mrs. Edith Howern Hall
of Liberty, Succumbs

LIBERTY, Ind., Dec. 13. Mrs. Edith
Howern Ball, 41 years of age, died at
the Methodist hospital in Indianapolis,
Monday morning, following an oper-
ation for tumor. She was prominent

Methodist church work in Liberty
and was secretary of the Sunday
school for a number of years.

Mrs. Ball is survived by her hus-
band Leonard Ball, and four sisters,
Mrs. Samuel Doner, Mrs. Ella Stivers,
Louie and Myrtle Howern, all of
Liberty. Funeral arrangements have
not been announced yet.

Grace M. E. to Show
Motion Pictures Tuesday

Nine reels of motion pictures will be
shown at the Grace M. E. church,
'Community Night," Tuesday night.
"The Story the Keg Told Me", a
photoplya, said to contain a great
lesson, will be the feature of several
films to be presented.

Other attractions Include "Little
Red Riding Hood." "Royal Gorge and
Colorado Canyons" and probably an-
other picture. One of the big events
of the night will be the big "sing,"
which is to be conducted by Lee B
Nusbaum. Admission is 15 cents for
each individual.

Dublin Lodge Entertains
50 Local Odd Fellows

Fifty members of Whitewater lodge
of Odd Fellows were guests of the
Odd Fellows at Dublin Saturday nigh,
the local members of the fraternity
making the trip to and from Dublin
on a special interurban car. White-
water degree team exemplified the
third degree on a class of candidates.

supper was served the visitors by
the Dublin lodge.

On next Friday night at the regular
meeting of Whitewater lodge a class
of candidates will receive the first
degree and there will be visitors pres-
ent from many lodges in Wayne and
adjoining counties.
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Max. ....1.58 1.63 1.66 1.62

Rye
tMay ...1.40 1.42 1.39 142

Corn
Dec. .68 .70 .68 .70

(May .....71 .72 .71. .72
'Jury . 72 .73 .72 .73

Oats
July . 48 .49" .48

"
.49

,Dec 46 .47 .46 .46

iltay 49 .50 .48 .50
Pork

I Jan. ...22.50 22.27
Lard

Jan. ..13.75 13.77
Ribs

Jan. ...11.92 ...... 11.92

LIVE STOCKS, MEATS

AT NEW LOW LEVELS

DURING LAST WEEK

BY WILLIAM R. SANBORN
The last time that hogs sold, as low

as during the past week was in the
second week of December, 1916. The
average price at Chicago for that week
in 1916 was $9.85 per hundred weight,
while it wag a nickel lower last week,
at $9.80. What has happened at Chi-

cago has been reflected all over the
country. It is well to recall, in this
connection, that last week's average
price on all the hogs received during to
the week, was $3.40 above that for the
second week in December, 1915, that
average being but $6.40 per hundred.
Remember, too, that the war had been
raging for 16 months on above date
in 1915, although it was a long time
afterward that America took a hand
in it.

Last week's general average was 40
cents below that of the week previous,
which was $10.20. Cattle did a little
better, the average price for the week
was $11 against $10.75 for the week
ending Dec. 4.

Comparative Prices.
For the same week in 1919 we find

that hogs averaged $12.80 and cattle
$14.65. For the corresponding week
in 1918 hogs averaged $17.56 and cat-
tle $14.50, and in 1917 hogs brought
$17.10 and cattle but $11.10, or prac-
tically last week's figures on cattle,
while hogs were down $7.30, by com-

parison.
More hogs were received at Chicago

last week, 217,800, than in any week
since January. Moreover, the average
weight was 230 pounds. A little figur-
ing will give you the total weight of in
pork' on foot.

Sheep and lambs closed at about the
lowest prices in four years in all the
central markets, last Saturday. Meat
at wholesale is also down accordingly.
This particularly applies to Chicago
packing house products. Armour issues
a public statement to that effect. He
said on Saturday that "Wholesale
prices of fresh meat cuts, both beef
and pork, in fact of all meats, are
below the prices that were obtained
on April 1, 1917."

In continuing Mr. Armour showed
that fresh beef carcasses were sold to
retailers last week at prices averag-
ing between 14 and 15 cents per
pound, "a price almost as low as in
1914." With reference to pork, he
stated that "Fresh, light pork loins,
the price of which is the index of all
pork cuts, sold for 21 cents on Sat-
urday, as compared with the pre-wa- r

price of 22 cents. Sweet, pickled
and cured pork, at 17 cents per pound
average on Saturday, was 3 cents un-
der the price in April, 1917."

Indianapolis Live Stock
Compared with Saturday, December

4, hogs at Indianapolis were from 75
to 90 cents lower on the 11th. The
bulk of all offerings sold at from $9.75
to $9.85, against $10.50 to $10.70, a
week ago. Quality pigs brought from
$9 to $9.50, with heavy hogs going as
low as $9.60.

Only 300 cattle were yarded and no
good or choice stock was on sale.
Calves were in active demand at $12.50
to $13.50 for good ones and at $9.00
to $11.00 for ordinary grades. The A
small supply of sheep sold around $3
and a few fat lambs went as high as
$9.00.

Grain Markets Lower
December corn on Saturday last

sold at from 6S'i to 69. and the
range for the week was 68 to 77

We

Sale

Look at
on

with you
this
values

Boys' $27.50 Suits and $19.95Overcoats, sale price..
Boys' $25.00 Suits and $17.95Overcoats, choice
Boys' $22.50 Suits and $15.95Overcoats, special
Boys' $20.00 Suits and $14.95Overcoats, choice
Boys' $18.00 Suits and $13.95Overcoats, only
Boys first quality $10.95Suits and Overcoats . .

Boys' $13.50 Suit and $9.95Overcoat values . . . . .

(By Associated Press)
INDIANAPOLIS, Dec. 13. Hay

No. 1 timothy, $26.5027.00; No. 2

timothy, $25.50 26.00; No. 1 clover,
$24.00 25.00.

BUTTER QUOTATIONS
The wholesale price for creamery

butter is 51 cents a pound. Butter
fats delivered in Richmond, bring 42
cents a pound.

FRUIT and VEGETABLES
, Leaf lettuce, 30 cents lb.; head let-

tuce, 40 cents lb.; onions, 5 cents ib.;
Bermuda onions, 1G cents lb.; parsley,
15 cents a bunch; green mangoes, 5

cents each; garile, 75 rents lb.; new
cabbage, 5 cents lb.; sweet potatoes,
10 cents lb.; cucumbers, 30 cents each;
green beans, 30 cents lb.; turnips, 10
cents lb.; carrots, 8 cents lb., 2 lbs. for
15 cents; egg plant, 25 cents lb.; new
potatoes 4 cents lb., 50 cents a peck;
cauliflower, 30 cents lb.; celery, 10
cents a bunch; Brussel sprouts, 50
cents quart; domestic endive, 30 cents
lb.; parsnips, 10 cents lb., 3 lbs. for 25
cents; pumpkins, 15, 20 and 25 cent3;
oyster plant, 2 for 25 cents.

FRUITS
Bananas, 15 cents pound: lemons, 30

cents doz; oranges, 39 cents doz; To-
kay grapes, 30c lb.: grapefruit, 10 and
20c; cocoanuts, 20c each; cranberries,
18 cts. lb.; quinces, 10 cts. lb.;
Japanese percimmons, 10 cts. each;
home-grow- n persimmons 20 cents pint
box; chestnuts, 60 cents lb.; black
walnuts, 5 cents lb.

PRODUCE BUYING
Country butter, 50c pound; eggs,

72c a dozen; chickens, 20c a pound.

LOCAL GRAIN MARKET
Richmond flour mills are paylns

$1.85 for No. 2.
LOCAL QUOTATIONS

(Furnished by Wnelan)
BUYING

Oats, 45c; rye, $1.35; straw, per ton,
$10.00; new corn, 65c per bushel.

SELLING
Cottonseed meal, a ton, $52.50, per

cwt., $2.75; Oil meal, per ton, $62 50
cwt., $3.25; Tankage, 50 per cent,
$88.00 per ton; cwt., $4 65; Tankage,60 per cent, $98.00 per ton; cwt. $5.15;
Dairy Feed, per ton, $45; per cwt.,
$2.35; barrel salt, $3.85; Middlings,
$50.00 a ton, $2.65 per cwt.; Bran,
$43.50 a ton, $2.25 per cwt.

DEALERS PREPARING

FOR 1921 AUTO SHOW

So successful was the auto show of
the Wayne County Automotive assoc-
iation, last week that already thoughtsare being directed toward another
such exhibit to be held in the springof 1921.

If this is decided upon the next
show probably will be held in the new
building of Webb-Colema- on North
Ninth street.

Although the first day of the show
was marred by inclement weather,
the results of the show in the follow-
ing two days were even beyond ex-

pectation. "Ladies Night," and "Car-
nival Night" proved to be the features
of the three-da- y exhibit.

"The purpose of the show was
primarily educational," said Fred
Bethard, president of the auto deal-
ers' association, Monday, "but it was
also a success as an entertaining ven-
ture.

"We aim to keep the local public
supplied with an knowledge
of the progress of the automobile in-

dustry. Without the show which we
have just conducted, people would not
know what big chances and improve-
ments have been made in automobiles
during the past five years. We have
showed them the difference in work-
manship and construction. The auto-
mobile of today is made along simpler
lines than form'erly. The lack of com-
plication has been demonstrated."

Lynn Shaw, formerly of Richmond,
now of Youngstown, O., .addressed
members of the association Saturday
afternoon, at the show. He urged
that they in their business-
es, treating each other as partners,
rather than as competitors. Mr. Shaw
cited statistics to prove that 1,800.000
automobiles would be needed in 1921
to take the place of cars worn out.

PUBLIC BIBLE STUDY

IDEA OF MINISTERS

Public religious instruction, with the
training of Sunday school teachers as
the aim, will be started in Richmond
shortly after the first of next year.
This program was unanimously in-

dorsed at the meeting of the Minister-
ial association Monday morning.

For some weeks it has been the idea
of the Ministerial association to back
some plan for a more definite religi-
ous training than is possible at the
various Sunday schools. The unfeas-ibilit- y

of a community Bible school
study was shown last Monday morn-
ing by Prof. J. H. Bentley, superinten-
dent of the Richmond public schools,
in an address before the pastors.

The executive committee of the City
Sunday School association has been
appointed to select a suitable text
book for weekly study classes. It is
planned for outside speakers to make
talks before the assembly. Prof. Alex-
ander C. Purdy of Earlham, it is un-

derstood, will be in charge of the re-

ligious study course.
This movement is not confined to

any particular denomination, but is
for the united study of the Bible by
all Sunday school teachers and stu-
dents in the city.

The Rev. L. E. Murray, pastor of the
First Christian church, read a paper
at the association meeting, entitled
"Progress Toward Unity."

Executive Committee of
Friends Meets Dec. 30

December 30 and 31 have been de-

cided upon as the dates for the ses-
sion of the executive committee of the
Friends Five Year meeting, according
to an announcement. Consideration
of the tentative financial budgets pre-

pared by the various boards of the
Five Years meeting will be one of the
main matters of business. Yearly
meeting superintendents from all of
the meetings are expected to be pres-
ent. It is probable that the sessions
will be held in the South Eighth
Street church.

ITALIAN FOUND DEAD
ELKHART, Ind., Dec. 13. The body

of Charles Radi, aged about 30, an Ital-
ian whose home was in Bad Axe,
Mich., was found here last night with
two bulfet holes in his head.

R. SANBORN
mill on the dollar has been realized
for the government

Cabbage at $15 Per Ton.'
They grow a lot of cabbage in the

Chicago district, a great deal of it
within sight of the city, on adjoining
paairie farms. We all remember the
high prices paid for cabbage within
the year and it is now surprising to
read that cabbage is wholesaling at
$15 to $18 per ton at Chicago, a low
price at any season, or for any year.

Federation Provides Cars.
The Indianapolis stock yards are

now conceded to be the largest "truck-ing-in- "

yards in this country. More
than half the hogs received on a big
day are brought in by truck. Taking
a day when 15,000 hogs arrive, for in-

stance, possibly 9,000 may arrive in
trucks. As the local packers may ab-

sorb less than half the number coming
in, the shippers and speculators find
themselves short of cars, in all such
cases. There are not enough cars
emptied to furnish room for the hogs
to go east. This matter was taken up
by the farm federation and it is now
said that the railroads are supplying
thai deficiency.

Farm Sale Calendar

Tuesday, December 14
L. L. Hinshaw, six miles north of

Richmond, on the Arba pike, closingout sale at 10 o'clock.
Thursday, December 16.

Alex Reid and Herbert Pierce, on
the Reid Springs farm, just north of
Richmond on the Chester pike. A
general farm dissolution sale , at
10:30.

Mccormick to confer
with italian minister
By Associated Press.)

ROME, Dec. 12. Count Sforz
Italian foreign minister, has been ir.
formed that United States Senator
Medill McCormick will arrive in
Rome, Dec. 28, to continue conversa-
tions they began in London recently,
relative to Italo-America- n relations.

5
The Store of Practical Xmas Gifts

John H. Niewoehner
Sanitary and Heating Engineer

81f S. G St. Phone 1828

XMAS CANDY
Nuts, Figs and Dates

"Phil" Zuttermeister
1103 Main

VIGRAN
Main St. See Windows

(Pall.)
i

Whelan
Phone 1679

fat sows. $7.508.00; common to fair
sows, $7.007.50; pigs, $8.009.00;
stags, $6.007.00.

Cattle Market, 50 cents lower; fair
to good shippers $10.0011.00; good
to choice butchers, $9.00 10.00; fair
to medium butchers, $8.0O9.00. Good
to choice heifers. $7.008.00; fair to
good cows, $6.OO7.00; bologna bulls,
$4.005.O0; butcher bulls, $6.007.00;
bologna cowb, $2.50 5.00; calves,
$10.0012.00. -

Sheep Market, steady; $3.004.00.
Lambs $8.0011,00

(By Associated Press.)
CINCINNATI, O.; Dec 13. Receipts
Cattle, 2,600; hogs, 9,000; sheep,

500. - .

. Cattle Market, weak; dutchers
steers, dull and lower; good to choice,
$9.00 11.50v fair to good, $7.009.00;
common to fair, $4.507.00; heifers,
good to choice, $7.509.50; fair to
good, $5.507.50; common '.to fair,
$3.505.50. Cows Good to choice
$6.5.0 7.50; fair to good, $5.00 6.0.0;
canners, $2.503.50; stock steers,
$6.009.50; stock heifers, $4.00'5.00;
stock cows, $3.50 & 4.50. Bulls Steady;
bologna, $5.507.00; fat bulls, $7.00
7.50. Milch cows Steady. Calves
Steady; extra, $12.5013.50; fair to
good, $9.00 12.50; common and large,
$4.008.00.

Hogs 25c lower; market, strong;
heavies, $10.00; good to choice pack-
ers and butchers, $10.00; medium,
$10.00; stags, $5.00 6.75; common to
choice heavy fat sows, $6.008.25;
light shippers, $10.00; pigs, .110 lbs.
and less, $8.00 10.00.

Sheep Steady; good to choice
lights, $4.505.00; fair to good, $3.50

4.50; common to fair, $2.003.00;
bucks, $2.00 4.0.0. Lambs Steady;
good to choice, $10.5011.00; seconds,
$8.009.00; fair to good, $9.5010.50;
skips, $6.007.00.

(By Associated Press.)
CHICAGO. Dec. 13. Hogs Re-

ceipts, 53,000; 15 to 25c lower than
Saturday's average; top 1 load, $9.65;
bulk, $9.409.55; pigs, steady to low-

er; bulk desirable 90 to 130 lb. pigs,
$9.259.50. Cattle Receipts,' 27,000;
dull, early bids unevenly lower; few
sale3 most classes 25c lower; early
steer sales, $10.50 down; canners,
weak; bologna bulls steady. Calves,
50c lower; best vealers, $9.5010.00.
Sheep Receipts, 21,000; best grades
fat sheep and lambs, 25 to 50c higher;
others strong to 25 higher; one load
choice western fed lambs to packers,
$12.25; bulk, $11.0012.00; one deck
yearling wethers, $10.50; few sales;
ewes, $5.00; others held higher; no
early sales; feeders talking steady.

(Bv Associated Press)
PITTSBURG, Pa., Dec. 13. Hogs-Rece- ipts,

10,000; market, lower; heav-
ies, $9.90(&U0; heavy Yorkers, $10.30
10.40; light Yorkers, $10.3010.40;
pigs, $10.30 10.40. Cattle Receipts
1,200; market, steady; steers, $12(Z
12.50; heifers, $89.50; cows, $6.50
7.50. Sheep and Lambs Receipts,
5,000; market, steady; top sheep, $6;
top lambs, $13. Calves Receipts, C50.

Market, steady; top, $15.50.

(By Associated Press)
BUFFALO, Dec. 13. Cattle Re-

ceipts, 3,500; slow; steers, 2550c
lower; shipping steers, $1213.50;
butchers, $8ill.75; yearlings, $13)
14; heifers, $5.5010; cows, $2.50
7.50; bulls, $58; stockers and feed-
ers, $5.50 9; fresh cows and springs,
$50 $120; Calves, receipts 2,000;
steady; $4516. Hogs Receipts, 20,-00- 0;

14. 25c lower; heavy, $10.50;
mixed, $10.50 10.65; Yorkers, $10.50

10.75; light ditto and pigs, $11;
roughs, $8.50 9; stags, $7 8. Sheep
Receipts, 12,000; steady; lambs, $6
13; yearlings, $6.509; wethers, $6
6.50; ewes, $25; mixed sheep, $5
5.50.

PRODUCE MARKET

(By Associated Press)
INDIANAPOLIS, Dec. 13 Butter-Fr- esh

prints, 48 53c; extra, 65c;
packing stock, 24 27c.

Eggs 70c per dozen.
Fowls, 4 lbs. and up, 2324

cents; fowls, under 4 lbs., 19c; springs
22 24; roosters 15; turkeys old toms,
30c; young toms, 35 40c; hens, 35c;
squabs, 11 lbs. to the dozen, $6; guin-
eas, size, dozen $8; rabbits, $2.25

2.75 doz.; geese, 20c.

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI, O., Dec. 13. Butter

Fat Quiet; whole milk creamery, ex-

tra 53c. Eggs Steady; prime firsts,
80c; firsts, 7Sc; seconds, 60c.

Poultry Steady; springers, 28c;
hens, 26c; turkeys, 35c.

(By Associated Press.)
CHICAGO, Dec. 13 Butter Mark-

et, firm; creamery firsts, 33 49c.
Eggs Receipts, 741 cases; market,
unchanged; lowest, 64 Ti 69c; firsts, 72
(Ti74c. Live poultry Fowls, 1625c;
springs, 24c. Potato Receipts, 48

cars, northern white, sacked, $1.25
1.40 cwt. ;bulk. $1.301.45 cwt; Min-

nesota, Red river Ohio, $1.50 cwt.

LIBERTY BONDS.
(By Associated Press)

NEW YORK, Dec. 13. Final prices
on Liberty Bonds today were:
First 4 $86.02
Second 4 85.18
First 4 86.28
Second 4 85.20
Third 4 87.98
Fourth 4 85.98
Victory ?, 95.16
Victory 4 95.20

NEW YORK STOCKS
(By Associated Press)

NEW YORK, Dec. 13- .-

American Can 22
Am. Smelting 40
Anaconda 37
Baldwin Locomotive 85
Bethlehem Steel, B 51
Chesapeake and Ohio 55
Chino Copper 18
General Motors 13
Goodrich Tires 38
Mexican Petroleum 160
Pennsylvania 40
Reading 81
Republic Iron and Steel 604
Sinclair Oil 23
Studebaker 41
Union Pacific 113
U. S. Rubber 62 V
U. 78
Utah Copper 5014

LOCAL HAY MARKET
Steady, No. 1 timothy, $24.00; Clo-

ver, $20.0023.00; heavy mixed, $20f

"ROGERS' 1847"
and Community Silverware
These nationally known brands of high grade Silverware
in odd pieces or complete sets make ideal Christmas gifts.
Our line comprises the most wanted styles at prices that
will please you.

Are Giving Our Profits
to You in this Big

of Boys' Suits and
Overcoats

the original price tags that re-

main every garment. Bring this list
and pay only what we ask in

advertisement. We are giving you
that are unequalled.

Silverwear
Special

e set of Wm. Rogers & Son
Lincoln pattern Silverware in a
hardwood chest. This silverware
is guaranteed to give absolute sat-
isfaction to the user. This set is
an extra special value at

$16.50
We have a complete line of odd
pieces to match this pattern.

CBy Associated Press)
CHICAGO, Dec. 1 3. Wheat No. 2

red, $1.78. Com No. 2 mixed, 76c;
"So. 2 yellow, 79c Oats No. 2 white,
4950c; No. 3 white, 4849c. Pork

Nominal; Ribs, $HJJ5132o; Lard,
$13.77.

(By Associated Press.)
TOLEDO, O.. Dec. 13. Cloverseed:

Prime cash, $12.15: Jan., $12.20; Feb.,
$12.40; March, $12.35. Alsike: Prime
cash, 1919, $16.00; 1920, $16.50; March,
$15.S5; Dec, $16.25. Timothy Prime
cash, 1918, $3.40; 1919, $3.50; Jan.,
$3.65; Feb., $3.65; March, $3.67; Dec,
$3.65.

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI, O., Dec. 13. Wheat
No. 2 red, $2.12 2.13; No. 3 red,

$2,082.10; other grades as to qualiy,
$1.90f?2.06.

Corn No. 2 white, 7778c; No. 3

white, 7677c; No. 4 white, 7475c;
No. 2 yellow, 82 83c; No. 3 yellow,
l82c; No. 4 yellow, 7677c; No. 2

mixed, 7576c.
Rye Steady; $1.541.55.
Hay Dull, unsettled; $27.00

27.50.
Oats Easier; 5053c.

LIVE STOCK PRICES

(By Associated Press)
INDIANAPOLIS, Dec. 13. Hogs-Rece- ipts,

10,500; lower. Cattle Re-

ceipts, 1,000; lower. Calves Receipts,
250; steady. Sheep Receipts, 250;
bteady.

Hogs Top price, under 200 lbs.
clown, $9.90; most of sales, all weights,
$9.659.75; mixed hogs, 160 lbs., up,
$9.509.75; assorted, 170 to 200 lbs.,
$9.509.65; assorted, 225 lbs., up, $9.75
09.90; fat hogs, weighing up to 140
lbs., $9.75 down; fat back pigs, 120
lbs., $9.90 down; other pigs, $9.75
down; sows, according to quality, $7.00

9.40; best of sales of heavy hogs a
year ago, $14.15; best sales of light
hogs a year ago, $14.10; most sales of
hogs a year ago, $14.00.

Cattle Killing steers, best long
yearlings, $17; 1,300 lbs up, $15(16;
extra good. 1,300 lbs. up, $12.0013;
good to choice, 1,250 lbs. up, $11.00
$12.00; common to medium, 1,250 lbs
up, f8.5010.00: good to choice, 1,000
to 1,200 lbs., $9.00 11.00: common
to medium, 1,000 to 1,200 lbs., $8.00fi
9.00; good to choice, 1,000 to 1.110
lbs., $S10; common to medium,
1,000 to 1,100 lbs., $7.50(38.00; good to
best, under 1,000 lbs.. $7.50(0 9.00;
poor to fair, under 1,000 lbs., $5.50f
$7.50; good to best yearlings, $9.00
11.00.

Heifers Good to best, 800 lbs up.
$7.50ft 8.50; common to medium, un-
der 800 lbs.. $6.00; good to best, under
800 lbs., $7.00)9.00; poor to fair, un-

der 1,000 lbs.. $10.00fi 12.00: good to
choice, under 1.000 lbs., $U."5Tf 13.75;
common to medium, under 800 lbs.,
5.006.50.
Cows Good to best, 1.050 lbs. up,

$6.007-50- ; common to medium, 1,050
lbs., up. $5.005.50: choice, under
I, 050 lbtf., $3.50?6.50; poor to good
cutters, under 1,050 lbs.. $4.50?i5;
poor to good cutters, $3 J? 3.75.

Bulls Good to best. 1.300 lbs. up,
$5.50 G 6.50: good lo choice under 1,000
rounds, $6.00Si6.50; fair to medium,
under 1.300 lbs., $4.505.00; common
to good bolognas, $45.

Calves Good to etioice veals undr
200 lbs.. $135714; good bolognas,
medium veals, under 200 lbs., $9.001
II. 00; pood to choice heavy calves,
$7.008.50; common to medium heavy
calves", $2.00 6.50.

Stockers and Feeder Cattle Good
to choice steers, 800 lbs. up $7.00 'n)

8.00; common to fair steers, 800 lbs.,
up. $6.00 7.00.

Good to Choice Steers Under 00
lbs.. $6.007.00; common to fair
steers, under 800 lbs., $5.00fj 6.00;
dium to good heifers, $3.00SiC.O0;
medium lo good cows, $4.00'?5.00;
pood to choice steers, under 800 lb 3,
S7. 00 8.00; common to fair steers,
under 800 lbs., $5.50 6.50; stock
calves, 250 to 400 lbs., $6.007.00.

Native Sheep and Lambs Good to
choice ewe sheep, $3.25 3.50; com-
mon to medium sheep, $13; west-
ern fed lambs, $10.00 down; selected
ewes and wether lambs, $99.50;
bucks, per 100 lbs.. $3.00010.25; com-
mon to medium lambs, $7.007.50.

DAYTON MARKET
Corrected by McLean & Company,

Dayton, O. Bell Phone, East 28.
Home Phone, 81235.

DAYTON, O., Dec. 13. Hogs Re-

ceipts, six cars; market 50c lower;
choice heavies, $9.50; butchers and
packers, $99.50; heavy Yorkers, $9

W210.00; light Yorkers, $9.00; choice

SAM S.
Open Evenings 617

803 MAIN ST.
Something Worth While Free to You

WHELAN'S
Reference and Memorandum Combined

CALENDAR
Fill in coupon and bring to our store and receive one of these use-
ful calendars FREE or if you can not come and wish one of these
calendars, mail us coupons and five cents to cover postage and
packing. Stamps or Government Bonds acceptable.

Clip coupon along dotted lines.

Laugh at

Boys' $12.50 Suits gQ QCand Overcoats . . tDO0
Boys' $10.00 Suits QJT
and Overcoats, onIyDO0
Boys $7.50 Suits TJ ft"
and Overcoats, only DTct)
Boys' $5.00 Suits $3.95and Overcoats

20 Percent Off
on Boys' Odd Knicker

Pants

Landlords

1

Why continue the rest of your life to let
some shrewd business man make a good prof-
it off your house? Instead of paying rent,
why not pay installments on your own home?
It is the easiest thing in the world to buy a
home. It is the finest thing in the world to

, own the place you live in.

There is no better thing in the world than to
own your own home.

COUPON

Omer G. Whelan, Date. . . .

31-3- 3 So. 6th St.,
Richmond, Ind.

Name

Address

City

Enclose 5c in stamps or coin if you wish this mailed.
If you do not find the exact house
you want in the advertisements in
this evening's Palladium, why not
put an ad in under "Real Estate
Wanted?" You will be surprised at
the replies you will get.

Omer G.
'THE FEED MAN"

31 uid 33 S. 6th St.


